## ACT 51

An Act Relating to the Determination of Real Property Taxation Rates and Amending Section 129-2(c), Revised Laws of Hawaii 1955, as Amended.

Be it Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii:

SECTION 1. Section 129-2, Revised Laws of Hawaii 1955, as amended, relating to the determination of the real property tax rate, is hereby further amended by amending subsection (c) thereof to read:

"(c) Such rate shall be expressed in terms of the tax per \$1,000 of assessed value of taxable real property in the county, provided that the applicable rate for each county shall be computed to the nearest cent."

SECTION 2. This Act shall take effect upon its approval.

(Approved May 20, 1963.) S.B. 6.